508021446 07/20/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8068597

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSI | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
|-------------------------------|-------------|---|---|--------|------------------------|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | LICENSE | LICENSE | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | |
| | | Name | Name | | | | |
| INDUSTRIAL TECHN | OLOGY RE | SEARCH INSTIT | RCH INSTITUTE | | 07/17/2023 | | |
| | | | | | · | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | ΑΤΑ | | | | | | |
| Name: | TAIWA | TAIWAN BIO-MANUFACTURING CORPORATION | | | | | |
| Street Address: | 3F., NC |). 335, RUIGUAN | G RD., NEIHU DIST. | , | | | |
| City: | TAIPEI | TAIPEI CITY | | | | | |
| State/Country: | TAIWA | N | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | 114063 | 114063 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBER | RS Total: 2 | | | _ | | | |
| Property Typ | e | N | Number | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 17731182 | | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 17308059 | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: | | (702)990 7497 | | | | | |
| Correspondence will | | (703)880-7487 • the e-mail addr | ess first: if that is u | succes | ssful, it will be sent | | |
| using a fax number, | | | | | | | |
| Phone: | | 7036390151 | | | | | |
| Email: | | • | | | | | |
| • | | · · | AT, PC INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ATTORNEYS 0 BOONE BLVD. SUITE 405 | | | | |
| | | | INA, VIRGINIA 22182 | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | | 18906-1389 | | | | |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | JUSTIN KI | JUSTIN KING | | | | |
| SIGNATURE: | | /Justin Kinç | g/ | | | | |
| DATE SIGNED: | | 07/20/2023 | } | | | | |
| Fotal Attachments: 3 | | | | | | | |
| source=l#page1.tif | | | | | | | |
| source=l#page2.tif | | | | | | | |
| ource=l#page3.tif | | | | | | | |

Notice of Patent License Agreement

Whereas Industrial Technology Research Institute (財團法人工業技術研究院), the licensor, a corporation with principal offices at 195, Sec. 4, Chung Hsing Rd., Chutung, Hsinchu, 310401, Taiwan, R.O.C., ("ITRI") owns the patents listed in the Appendix, whereas <u>Taiwan Bio-Manufacturing Corporation</u> (臺灣生物醫藥製造股份有限公司), a corporation with principal offices at 3F., No. 335, Ruiguang Rd., Neihu Dist., Taipei City 114063, Taiwan, R.O.C., ("LICENSEE") desires to acquire a license to implement specific patented technology from ITRI.

Now, therefore, ITRI and LICENSEE have entered into a Patent License Agreement (the "Agreement"), effective from June 7, 2023 to the expiry of the terms of the respective patents, for the purposes of granting LICENSEE the right of exclusive license of the patents in the Appendix.

IT IS AGREED as follows:

I. Definition

Exclusive license indicates that, during the time when the LICENSEE implements the patented technology within the term, region, technical field as agreed upon in the Agreement under the license granted by the ITRI, while the TTRI reserves the rights of internal and non-commercial use, implementation, replication, modification of the patents and related technologies, the ITRI shall not grant a license to any institution or individual other than the LICENSEE to implement the patented technology unless otherwise mutually agreed by both parties, the LICENSEE could grant a license to any institution or individual.

II. Manner and scope of patent licensing

- 1. The license of the patents in the Appendix is an Exclusive license.
- 2. The scope of the license of the patents in the Appendix is within the biomedical field of use of the patent right in the United States.

III. Technical contents of patents

Detailed information about the licensed patents provided by ITRI to LICENSEE includes "number of claims", "title of patent right", "filing date", "application number", "grant date", as explicated in the Appendix.

IV. Miscellaneous

1. This Notice is intended to acknowledge and confirm the existence of the Agreement only, but not the terms thereof.

1

PATENT REEL: 064326 FRAME: 0297

2. Neither ITRI nor LICENSEE intend for this Notice to modify, supersede, or otherwise alter the terms, rights, or obligations of either party as set out in the Agreement.

Industrial Technology Research Institute

| Signature: | <u>Chan Click Chang</u> | | | | | | | | | |
|-------------|--------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Print Name: | Chan-Chih Chang | | | | | | | | | |
| Title: | Division Director | | | | | | | | | |
| Date: | July 17 2025 | | | | | | | | | |
| | anufacturing Corporation | | | | | | | | | |
| Signature: | MJJC | | | | | | | | | |
| Print Name: | Chih-Hao Chu | | | | | | | | | |
| Title: | Chairman | | | | | | | | | |
| Date: | (9 Jal 2023 | | | | | | | | | |

2

Appendix

| Title | Piling Date | Application Number | Publication Date | Publication Number | Status | Country |
|---|----------------|-----------------------|---------------------|-----------------------|---------|---------|
| Microscopic observation method and microscopic observation device | 20220427 | 17/731,182 | | | pending | U8 |
| Sample classification device, sample classification system, and sample classification method | 20210505 | 17/308,059 | 20220526 | US20220163439 | pending | US |